

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30816/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2008 in CMWP No. 21071/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S DEVI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, aDv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Prateak Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER