

, ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30816/2008

M/S. DEVI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel for the petitioner
has filed the process fee and spare copy of the SLP.
Hence, no orders are required to be passed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

, ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30816/2008

M/S. DEVI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel for the petitioner
has filed the process fee and spare copy of the SLP.
Hence, no orders are required to be passed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER