

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30816/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2008
in CMWP No. 21071/1999 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S DEVI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after ensuing winter vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.11.22
11:58:19 IST
Reason: